

(  
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13273/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2011 in FAO No.51/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNESHAR SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is listed before me with various office  
objections with the office report dated 21.1.2013.

When the matter is taken up, there is no appearance on  
behalf of the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER